The Offeror may waive all or any of the above conditions at any time by notice in writing to
the Vendors’ solicitors. In the event that any of the above conditions shall not been fulfilled or
waived prior to 30 September 2009 (except for conditions (d) and (e) which shall be fulfilled
at Completion), then the Offeror shall not be bound to proceed with the purchase of the Sale
Shares and the Agreement shall cease to be of any effect, save in respect of claims arising out
of any antecedent breach of the Agreement.

Completion

Subject to the fulfilment or waiver of the above conditions, Completion shall take place on the
third Business Day (or such later date as the Vendors and the Offeror may agree in writing
prior to Completion) after fulfilment or waiver of all the above conditions. Completion is
expected to take place on or around 21 August 2009.

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE

Set out below are (i) the existing shareholding structure of the Company; and (i i) the
shareholding structure of the Company immediately after Completion:

	 As at the date of	 Immediately
	 this joint announcement	 after Completion
	 Number of		 Approximate		 Number of		 Approximate
	 Shares		 %		 Shares		 %
The Offeror and parties acting in
  concert with it	 –		 –		1 ,232,490,000		 63.99
Mr. Takeyasu Hashizume (Note)	 6,658,000		 0.35		 6,658,000		 0.35
Yoshimoto	 866,522,167		 44.99		 96,306,167		 5.00
Faith	 558,574,000		 29.00		 96,300,000		 5.00
Public Shareholders	 494,360,236		 25.66		 494,360,236		 25.66
Total Public Shareholders	 494,360,236		 25.66		 686,966,403		 35.66

Total	1 ,926,114,403		1 00.00		1 ,926,114,403		1 00.00

Note:	 Mr. Takeyasu Hashizume is an executive Director as at the date of this joint announcement.

– � –

POSSIBLE MANDATORY UNCONDITIONAL CASH OFFER

Immediately following Completion, the Offeror will be interested in a total of 1,232,490,000
Shares, representing approximately 63.99% of the issued share capital of the Company. Pursuant
to Rule 26.1 of the Takeovers Code and subject to Completion, the Offeror is required to
make a mandatory unconditional general offer in cash for all the issued Shares other than those
already owned or agreed to be acquired by the Offeror and parties acting in concert with it.